the Central Sector Schotarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher

Education for ST Students for the year 2020 -21 (Fresh online) during the year 2021-22.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President of India and to released gant in-aid

of Rs.597060/- @upees Five Lakhs Ninety seven Thousand Sixty only) towards Scholarship

as recurring grant to Indian Institute of Information Technology Kalyani under the Central Sector

Scholarship Scheme ofNational Fellowship and Schotarship for Higher Education for ST Students

as per details given in Annexure for the year 2020-21 (Fresh online) during the year 2021-22

[...]

a) certifrea tnat the unspent balance of {0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

3. The Drawing & Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 597060/- @upees Five Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Sixty Only) for disbursement to the

grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Indian Institute of Information

iechnology Kalyani in ttriir gant Account No. 33984361509 in State Bank of India, Branch at

Agnz A;i l3 S post O{fice Kalyani, Dist - Nadia, State - West Bengal, PIN - 741235 and IFSC